

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11390/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2005 in WP No. 1149/2001  
& WP No. 7052/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEESH RAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report ))

Date: 01/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravesh Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Advocate Mr. Pravesh Thakur appearing on  
behalf of Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra states that he will file  
counter affidavit within a day or two. Office is directed  
to accept the counter affidavit on or before 6th  
November,2006.

The matter to be listed on 6.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar