

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11390/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2005 in W.P. No.7052 of 2001 and order dated 2.12.2005 in W.P.No.1149 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEESH RAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
with I.A. No.2 (Appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day after

three months.

(K.K. Chawla) (Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master